
Scorecard Meet West Marshall Tournament

Course Lincoln Valley Golf Course Tees Gold Individual Results Team Results

West Marshall
Course Rating 36 Varsity

F B 18 Rank Player School Score Rank Team Score
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT Medalist Cody Weaver East Marshall 66 1 East Marshall 298

Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 Runner-Up Hunter Polley West Marshall 69 2 Nevada 309
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 3 Parker Rodgers Nevada 71 3 PCM Monroe 316

Hunter Polley 4 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 35 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 34 69 4 Rylan Weaver East Marshall 72 4 West Marshall 337
James Decker 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 6 6 44 4 4 6 5 5 4 6 5 4 43 87 5 Luke Hassel Nevada 76 5 Boone 338
Blayk Hart 4 5 5 4 4 5 7 5 7 46 6 5 5 4 9 7 5 5 3 49 95 6 Jeffrey McDanel PCM Monroe 76 6 South Hamilton 347
Y Y Wong 7 6 5 4 5 3 6 5 6 47 5 7 7 5 6 5 5 6 5 51 98 7 Easton VanVeen PCM Monroe 78 7 BCLUW 347
Carter Pfantz 3 5 5 3 4 3 7 5 5 40 7 5 6 4 6 4 6 5 5 48 88 8 Jaxson Miover Boone 79 8 Bondurant-Farrar 349
Connor Kemmerrer 5 6 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 47 6 4 6 3 6 6 6 5 4 46 93 9 Jackson Bidwell East Marshall 80 9 Carlisle 373

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 10 Wyatt Stalzer East Marshall 80 10 Colo-Nesco 421
2A West Marshall 337 11 Easton Gray Nevada 80 11

BCLUW 12 Aiden Wobeter South Tama 81 12
13 Charlie Ford PCM Monroe 81 13

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 14 Tate Tangeman PCM Monroe 81 14
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 15 Landon Sogard South Hamilton 81 15
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 16 Jameson Lawler Nevada 82 16

Zaden Eggers 4 5 4 5 4 3 7 5 7 44 4 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 4 42 86 17 Gabe Kramer Nevada 83 17
Beau Towne 4 6 4 4 5 4 6 4 5 42 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 7 3 46 88 18 Edward Heller Boone 84 18
Nate Bishop 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 42 5 3 7 3 5 5 5 6 4 43 85 19 Nate Bishop BCLUW 85 19
Adam Frank 4 7 5 5 4 5 6 5 6 47 5 3 5 3 5 6 6 5 3 41 88 20 Wyatt Schubert PCM Monroe 85
Aiden Frank 6 8 6 4 5 5 8 4 7 53 6 6 6 5 8 5 6 7 3 52 105 21 Maxson Simmons Bondurant-Farrar 85
Carter McCready 5 7 5 6 6 4 7 4 7 51 6 5 7 3 8 5 5 5 4 48 99 22 Zaden Eggers BCLUW 86 Team Results

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 23 Luke Martenson South Hamilton 86 Junior Varsity
1A BCLUW 347 24 Pete Kiernan PCM Monroe 86 Rank Team Score

Bondurant-Farrar 25 Kole Beving Nevada 87 1 #N/A
26 James Decker West Marshall 87 2

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 27 Mason Oostenink Boone 87 3
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 28 Quin McCollom Colo-Nesco 87 4
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 29 Jack Norton Carlisle 87 5

Carson Wiley 7 5 7 3 5 4 6 5 5 47 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 40 87 30 Carson Wiley Bondurant-Farrar 87 6
Maxson Simmons 6 6 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 45 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 5 3 40 85 31 Adam Frank BCLUW 88 7
Boone Obrect 5 7 4 3 5 3 9 6 6 48 6 3 5 2 5 5 5 5 4 40 88 32 Austin Maach Boone 88 8
CJ DiTomaso 5 5 6 4 4 4 6 5 5 44 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 7 5 45 89 33 Carter Pfantz West Marshall 88 9
Tatum Smith 6 5 7 3 4 3 7 7 7 49 6 5 5 3 5 9 5 3 5 46 95 34 Boone Obrect Bondurant-Farrar 88 10
Jerze Simonson 6 6 4 4 4 4 6 6 5 45 5 4 5 4 7 5 6 6 3 45 90 35 Beau Towne BCLUW 88 11

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 36 Sam Koehnk South Hamilton 88 12
3A Bondurant-Farrar 349 37 CJ DiTomaso Bondurant-Farrar 89 13

Boone 38 Calvin Overton Boone 89 14
39 Jerze Simonson Bondurant-Farrar 90 15

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 40 Spencer Isley Carlisle 92 16
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 41 Misheal Carlson South Hamilton 92 17
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 42 Broddy Harris South Hamilton 93 18

Max Roelfs 5 7 6 2 6 3 5 5 8 47 5 7 4 4 7 6 4 5 4 46 93 43 Luke Schlabaugh South Tama 93 19
Mason Oostenink 3 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 5 42 6 5 7 4 5 4 6 4 4 45 87 44 Connor Kemmerrer West Marshall 93
Austin Maach 4 6 6 3 4 3 6 6 6 44 6 4 7 4 5 5 5 5 3 44 88 45 Connor Deppe South Hamilton 93
Edward Heller 6 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 6 42 5 3 6 4 6 5 5 4 4 42 84 46 Max Roelfs Boone 93
Calvin Overton 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 6 6 48 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 41 89 47 Austin Crandon East Marshall 94
Jaxson Miover 3 5 4 3 6 4 4 5 3 37 5 3 5 5 5 6 4 5 4 42 79 48 Tatum Smith Bondurant-Farrar 95

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 49 Blayk Hart West Marshall 95
3A Boone 338 50 Cade Burchland East Marshall 95

Carlisle 51 Wyatt Rosenbalm Carlisle 97
52 Trey Osterhaus Carlisle 97

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 53 Hayden Schulte Carlisle 97
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 54 Y Y Wong West Marshall 98
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 55 Ty Brown Carlisle 98

Jack Norton 4 7 8 3 4 3 6 4 5 44 8 4 5 3 5 3 6 5 4 43 87 56 Carter McCready BCLUW 99
Ty Brown 6 6 6 4 6 4 5 4 6 47 6 7 6 4 5 4 6 8 5 51 98 57 Aiden Frank BCLUW 105
Hayden Schulte 4 5 8 5 7 3 6 4 7 49 4 10 6 5 6 5 5 4 3 48 97 58 Hunter Purvis Colo-Nesco 110
Wyatt Rosenbalm 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 7 52 4 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 45 97 59 Gannon Short Colo-Nesco 112
Spencer Isley 7 6 6 6 5 4 5 5 6 50 4 4 7 6 4 3 5 5 4 42 92 60 Nate Smith Colo-Nesco 112
Trey Osterhaus 5 6 5 4 6 4 6 5 6 47 4 7 6 5 8 5 5 4 6 50 97 61 Cody Walker Colo-Nesco 112

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 62 Colton Niemeyer Colo-Nesco 116
3A Carlisle 373 63 Brendan Weitzell South Tama 130

Colo-Nesco 64
65

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 66



Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 67
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 68

Quin McCollom 4 4 5 4 5 6 5 5 4 42 5 4 4 5 6 5 7 5 4 45 87 69
Nate Smith 4 6 8 9 6 5 9 6 7 60 6 4 7 4 7 6 6 6 6 52 112 70
Hunter Purvis 5 6 7 5 5 4 7 5 10 54 6 5 10 5 8 5 6 7 4 56 110 71
Gannon Short 6 7 8 5 5 5 7 5 6 54 6 10 8 4 6 4 7 6 7 58 112 72
Cody Walker 8 7 6 5 7 4 6 7 6 56 7 9 6 7 9 4 6 5 3 56 112 73
Colton Niemeyer 6 8 6 6 8 5 8 6 7 60 7 5 6 6 8 6 6 6 6 56 116 74

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 75
2A Colo-Nesco 421 76

East Marshall 77
78

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 79
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 80
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 81

Cody Weaver 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 32 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 34 66 82
Rylan Weaver 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 36 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 36 72 83
Jackson Bidwell 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 38 5 5 6 4 6 3 4 5 4 42 80 84
Wyatt Stalzer 4 6 4 5 4 3 5 4 6 41 5 3 5 2 6 4 5 5 4 39 80 85
Cade Burchland 5 7 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 46 5 5 8 4 6 6 6 5 4 49 95 86
Austin Crandon 5 6 7 7 4 3 6 5 6 49 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 5 45 94 87

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 88
2A East Marshall 298 89

Nevada 90
91

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 92
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 93
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 94

Parker Rodgers 4 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 6 34 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 37 71 95
Jameson Lawler 5 5 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 41 5 5 5 3 6 4 4 5 4 41 82 96
Luke Hassel 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 37 4 4 6 3 5 5 5 4 3 39 76 97
Gabe Kramer 4 5 6 4 4 4 4 5 6 42 6 6 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 41 83 98
Easton Gray 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 42 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 38 80 99
Kole Beving 3 5 4 4 4 3 7 5 6 41 5 5 7 4 6 6 5 4 4 46 87 100

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 101
3A Nevada 309 102

PCM Monroe 103
104

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT 105
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009 106
Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8 107

Easton VanVeen 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 37 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 6 4 41 78 108
Jeffrey McDanel 5 5 5 4 4 3 3 5 4 38 3 4 5 3 6 4 5 5 3 38 76 109
Charlie Ford 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 40 6 3 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 41 81 110
Pete Kiernan 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 41 5 4 5 6 6 5 5 5 4 45 86 111
Tate Tangeman 4 7 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 43 4 3 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 38 81 112
Wyatt Schubert 3 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 40 5 4 7 4 7 4 6 4 4 45 85 113

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72 114
2A PCM Monroe 316

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
#N/A

South Hamilton
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8
Broddy Harris 5 5 7 4 5 3 5 5 6 45 5 5 7 4 5 6 5 5 6 48 93
Luke Martenson 4 7 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 44 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 42 86
Sam Koehnk 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 5 6 42 4 4 6 4 6 5 6 7 4 46 88
Landon Sogard 3 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 6 41 5 4 5 3 7 5 5 4 2 40 81
Misheal Carlson 4 6 6 3 5 4 6 5 6 45 7 4 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 47 92
Connor Deppe 6 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 6 47 6 3 7 4 7 4 5 5 5 46 93



Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
2A South Hamilton 347

South Tama
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT

Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8
Aiden Wobeter 3 6 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 40 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 6 3 41 81

Luke Schlabaugh 6 7 6 3 5 4 5 6 7 49 6 4 6 3 6 5 5 5 4 44 93

Brendan Weitzell 7 10 9 4 9 5 8 5 7 64 9 10 8 6 9 6 6 6 6 66 130
Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72

3A South Tama

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8



Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
#N/A

#N/A

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT
Distance 310 518 352 167 387 143 463 363 440 3143 322 173 533 141 549 312 350 332 154 2866 6009

Handicap 13 3 5 11 1 17 9 7 15 6 10 12 18 2 14 16 4 8

Par 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 37 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 35 72
#N/A


